
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     MAKIHARA Hiromu JPN Nishidate GS
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1618.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        281.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter TAKEDA Takahiro JPN
Forerunners -A- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN Forerunners -A- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN

            -B- TSUKADA Yuta JPN             -B- TSUKADA Yuta JPN
            -C- TANAKA Shoukou JPN             -C- TANAKA Shoukou JPN
            -D- SEKI Rina JPN             -D- SEKI Rina JPN

Number of gate 38(36) Number of gate 43(41)
Start time 08:55 Start time 12:45
Weather Light snow Weather Light snow
Snow condition Fresh packed Snow condition Fresh packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 3.1 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.0 / - 3.9

F:880

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 13 306392 KIDA Erino 87 JPN  1:01.79    58.98  2:00.77 0.00
2 10 306450 YANAGIHARA Akiko 87 JPN  1:02.37    58.80  2:01.17 2.91
3 6 306549 TAKAHASHI Sakie 88 JPN  1:02.28    58.93  2:01.21 3.21
4 9 306885 GOTOH Yuuko 91 JPN  1:01.81    59.51  2:01.32 4.01
5 1 306779 SENJUU Saika 90 JPN  1:01.48    59.94  2:01.42 4.74
6 14 306616 MINAKATA Misaki 89 JPN  1:02.77    58.68  2:01.45 4.95
7 38 306748 KURISU Narumi 90 JPN  1:02.47    59.12  2:01.59 5.97
8 21 306731 ISHII Takako 90 JPN  1:03.29    58.70  2:01.99 8.89
9 15 306528 ONOZUKA Ayana 88 JPN  1:02.71    59.52  2:02.23 10.64

10 7 306623 NAGATA Emi 89 JPN  1:02.72    59.59  2:02.31 11.22
11 20 306358 MIYA Satomi 87 JPN  1:03.00    59.45  2:02.45 12.24
12 26 306683 YAMAZAKI Yurie 89 JPN  1:02.61    59.85  2:02.46 12.31
13 19 306860 SUNAGA Minami 91 JPN  1:03.08    59.49  2:02.57 13.12
14 11 306811 WATANABE Kurumi 90 JPN  1:03.23    59.36  2:02.59 13.26
15 24 306783 SUGAI Urara 90 JPN  1:03.83    58.80  2:02.63 13.55
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 8 306508 MIZUKUCHI Kaori 88 JPN  1:03.01    59.65  2:02.66 13.77
17 16 306461 KAWABATA Yusa 88 JPN  1:03.50    59.22  2:02.72 14.21
17 3 306702 CHIBA Aoi 90 JPN  1:02.77    59.95  2:02.72 14.21
19 28 306730 ISHIDA Kanako 90 JPN  1:03.76    58.97  2:02.73 14.28
20 32 306513 MURATA Aoi 88 JPN  1:03.51    59.38  2:02.89 15.45
21 2 306577 MARUKO Yurika 89 JPN  1:02.51  1:00.47  2:02.98 16.10
22 25 306868 YAMASHITA Chinami 91 JPN  1:02.68  1:00.35  2:03.03 16.47
23 35 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei 92 JPN  1:03.03  1:00.27  2:03.30 18.44
24 41 306644 SAKAGUCHI Ayami 89 JPN  1:03.94    59.37  2:03.31 18.51
25 31 306633 OHKAWA Nana 89 JPN  1:03.94    59.65  2:03.59 20.55
26 18 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka 89 JPN  1:02.94  1:00.79  2:03.73 21.57
27 17 306798 TAKEUCHI Rumi 90 JPN  1:02.30  1:01.54  2:03.84 22.37
28 4 306664 TAKEDA Rie 89 JPN  1:03.72  1:00.53  2:04.25 25.36
29 46 306717 HIRANO Hana 90 JPN  1:04.06  1:00.87  2:04.93 30.31
30 22 306707 FUJIKI Yuka 90 JPN  1:03.98  1:01.11  2:05.09 31.48
31 27 306660 TAKAHASHI Aki 89 JPN  1:03.74  1:01.50  2:05.24 32.57
32 34 306503 KUWABARA Yuuko 88 JPN  1:03.98  1:01.27  2:05.25 32.64
33 36 306460 IMAI Yuko 88 JPN  1:04.51  1:00.76  2:05.27 32.79
34 45 306524 OHHASHI Aya 88 JPN  1:04.89  1:00.55  2:05.44 34.03
35 23 306650 SHIMIZU Kaho 89 JPN  1:04.28  1:01.18  2:05.46 34.17
36 51 306861 SUZUKI Ayana 91 JPN  1:04.40  1:01.55  2:05.95 37.74
37 12 306570 UCHIYAMA Moe 88 JPN  1:04.65  1:01.76  2:06.41 41.10
38 44 306543 SUZUKI Eiko 87 JPN  1:04.74  1:01.73  2:06.47 41.53
39 39 306769 OHKURA Tomoyo 90 JPN  1:04.75  1:01.92  2:06.67 42.99
40 37 306467 AKAMATSU Kaori 88 JPN  1:05.12  1:01.74  2:06.86 44.38
41 56 307129 HATANO Nozomi 93 JPN  1:05.74  1:01.66  2:07.40 48.31
42 29 306431 TAKEYA Rie 87 JPN  1:05.73  1:01.70  2:07.43 48.53
43 40 306470 AIHARA Nozomi 88 JPN  1:05.00  1:02.50  2:07.50 49.04
44 50 306518 NAOE Misa 88 JPN  1:06.08  1:01.90  2:07.98 52.54
45 74 307078 TAKATANI Yohko 92 JPN  1:06.37  1:01.89  2:08.26 54.58
46 33 306888 HATANO Mayumi 91 JPN  1:06.63  1:02.02  2:08.65 57.42
47 49 306804 TOCHIMOTO Suzuka 90 JPN  1:05.28  1:03.49  2:08.77 58.29
48 47 306845 MIYAKI Erika 91 JPN  1:05.71  1:03.20  2:08.91 59.31
49 55 306609 KOSHIBA Saki 89 JPN  1:06.77  1:02.68  2:09.45 63.25
50 53 306637 OKUHARA Manae 89 JPN  1:06.02  1:03.75  2:09.77 65.58
51 48 306818 MATSUSHITA Minato 90 JPN  1:05.86  1:03.97  2:09.83 66.02
51 42 306594 IAI Haruna 88 JPN  1:06.32  1:03.51  2:09.83 66.02
53 54 306830 FUNASAKA Yuki 91 JPN  1:06.50  1:03.35  2:09.85 66.16
54 59 306369 ISHIMIZU Erika 87 JPN  1:07.32  1:02.73  2:10.05 67.62
54 58 306825 ABE Hanae 90 JPN  1:06.27  1:03.78  2:10.05 67.62
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
56 84 306761 MURAYAMA Kanami 90 JPN  1:07.98  1:02.47  2:10.45 70.53
57 63 306728 IMAI Mika 90 JPN  1:06.54  1:04.26  2:10.80 73.08
58 77 306652 SOGAWA Saori 88 JPN  1:07.75  1:03.58  2:11.33 76.95
59 67 306651 SHIMOSATO Yuuko 89 JPN  1:08.09  1:03.27  2:11.36 77.16
60 73 306472 ARIMURA Honami 88 JPN  1:07.94  1:03.51  2:11.45 77.82
61 64 306716 HIRAGA Chinami 90 JPN  1:07.96  1:03.66  2:11.62 79.06
61 60 306454 MINAKATA Kotomi 87 JPN  1:08.35  1:03.27  2:11.62 79.06
63 69 306567 YUSA Saki 88 JPN  1:08.07  1:03.98  2:12.05 82.19
64 66 306908 MIYAZAKI Eri 89 JPN  1:08.58  1:05.76  2:14.34 98.88
65 81 306603 KATOH Wakako 89 JPN  1:08.90  1:05.68  2:14.58 100.63
66 68 306807 UEDA Miyoka 90 JPN  1:08.98  1:05.77  2:14.75 101.87
67 78 306671 TANI Yukako 88 JPN  1:09.31  1:06.38  2:15.69 108.72
68 82 306755 MOCHIZUKI Aika 90 JPN  1:09.99  1:05.95  2:15.94 110.54
69 83 306423 SHIMOMURA Saori 87 JPN  1:09.35  1:06.61  2:15.96 110.68
70 79 306473 CHIGIRA Kanae 87 JPN  1:10.27  1:06.68  2:16.95 117.90
71 80 307238 SHIMIZU Emi 94 JPN  1:11.23  1:06.47  2:17.70 123.36

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 43 306569 KAWAGUCHI Chizuru 88 JPN
-2 65 306680 YAMAGUCHI Masae 89 JPN
-3 71 306829 FUKUSAWA Satomi 90 JPN
-4 75 306934 TANAKA Yui 90 JPN
-5 76 306729 INOUE Kanako 89 JPN

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 52 306793 TADACHI Saori 90 JPN Gate № 37

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 5 306427 SUNOHARA Yui 87 JPN
-2 70 306742 KOHNO Chiho 90 JPN

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 30 306511 MONIWA Shiori 88 JPN
-2 57 306582 IGARASHI Yumeko 89 JPN
-3 61 306840 KITAURA Mai 90 JPN
-4 62 306584 WATANABE Minami 89 JPN
-5 72 306396 KOSHIMA Kanako 87 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 13 306392 KIDA Erino  2:00.77 38.16 38.16 0.00

2 10 306450 YANAGIHARA Akiko  2:01.17 41.91 41.91 2.91

3 6 306549 TAKAHASHI Sakie  2:01.21 45.74 - -

4 9 306885 GOTOH Yuuko  2:01.32 45.50 - -

5 1 306779 SENJUU Saika  2:01.42 29.84 29.84 4.74

6 14 306616 MINAKATA Misaki  2:01.45 45.42 - -

7 38 306748 KURISU Narumi  2:01.59 62.58 - -

8 21 306731 ISHII Takako  2:01.99 49.75 - -

9 15 306528 ONOZUKA Ayana  2:02.23 34.20 34.20 10.64

10 7 306623 NAGATA Emi  2:02.31 35.59 35.59 11.22

The best 5 at start

5 1 306779 SENJUU Saika  2:01.42 29.84

16 8 306508 MIZUKUCHI Kaori  2:02.66 29.90

14 11 306811 WATANABE Kurumi  2:02.59 33.51

9 15 306528 ONOZUKA Ayana  2:02.23 34.20

10 7 306623 NAGATA Emi  2:02.31 35.59

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 163.04
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 179.70
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 29.51

Calculated penalty

(A) 179.70 + (B) 163.04 - (C) 29.51 = 313.23 : 10 = 31.32

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 34.32

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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女子大回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     MAKIHARA Hiromu JPN Nishidate GS
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1618.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        281.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter TAKEDA Takahiro JPN
Forerunners -A- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN Forerunners -A- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN

            -B- TSUKADA Yuta JPN             -B- TSUKADA Yuta JPN
            -C- TANAKA Shoukou JPN             -C- TANAKA Shoukou JPN
            -D- SEKI Rina JPN             -D- SEKI Rina JPN

Number of gate 38(36) Number of gate 43(41)
Start time 08:55 Start time 12:45
Weather Light snow Weather Light snow
Snow condition Fresh packed Snow condition Fresh packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 3.1 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.0 / - 3.9

F:880

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 13 03005565 木田 江里乃 専修大学  1:01.79    58.98  2:00.77 0.00
2 10 03005561 柳原 明子 日本大学  1:02.37    58.80  2:01.17 2.91
3 6 03005600 高橋 咲絵 早稲田大学  1:02.28    58.93  2:01.21 3.21
4 9 03004901 後藤 悠子 白馬高校  1:01.81    59.51  2:01.32 4.01
5 1 03005086 千重 彩華 日本大学  1:01.48    59.94  2:01.42 4.74
6 14 03004032 皆方 美咲 早稲田大学  1:02.77    58.68  2:01.45 4.95
7 38 03004112 栗栖 成美 早稲田大学  1:02.47    59.12  2:01.59 5.97
8 21 03005264 石井 貴子 早稲田大学  1:03.29    58.70  2:01.99 8.89
9 15 03005568 小野塚 彩那 専修大学  1:02.71    59.52  2:02.23 10.64

10 7 03004094 長田 愛未 早稲田大学  1:02.72    59.59  2:02.31 11.22
11 20 03005563 宮 里美 日本大学  1:03.00    59.45  2:02.45 12.24
12 26 03005606 山崎 由梨恵 早稲田大学  1:02.61    59.85  2:02.46 12.31
13 19 03004060 須永 みなみ 専修大学  1:03.08    59.49  2:02.57 13.12
14 11 03004991 渡邉 久瑠美 専修大学  1:03.23    59.36  2:02.59 13.26
15 24 03004977 須貝 麗 東海大学  1:03.83    58.80  2:02.63 13.55
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 8 03005601 水口 かおり 早稲田大学  1:03.01    59.65  2:02.66 13.77
17 16 03005649 川端 佑沙 日本大学  1:03.50    59.22  2:02.72 14.21
17 3 03004120 千葉 あおい 日本大学  1:02.77    59.95  2:02.72 14.21
19 28 03004067 石田 華奈子 法政大学  1:03.76    58.97  2:02.73 14.28
20 32 03005593 村田 葵 日本体育大学  1:03.51    59.38  2:02.89 15.45
21 2 03005596 丸子 由里香 専修大学  1:02.51  1:00.47  2:02.98 16.10
22 25 03005108 山下 智奈未 京都産業大学  1:02.68  1:00.35  2:03.03 16.47
23 35 03004854 関口 玲 白馬高校  1:03.03  1:00.27  2:03.30 18.44
24 41 03004053 坂口 英美 早稲田大学  1:03.94    59.37  2:03.31 18.51
25 31 03005594 大川 奈々 日本体育大学  1:03.94    59.65  2:03.59 20.55
26 18 03004895 山本 真矢香 法政大学  1:02.94  1:00.79  2:03.73 21.57
27 17 03005253 竹内 瑠美 日本大学  1:02.30  1:01.54  2:03.84 22.37
28 4 03004075 武田 里江 東海大学  1:03.72  1:00.53  2:04.25 25.36
29 46 03005468 平野 華 法政大学  1:04.06  1:00.87  2:04.93 30.31
30 22 03005233 藤木 優圭 同志社大学  1:03.98  1:01.11  2:05.09 31.48
31 27 03005009 髙橋 亜季 日本体育大学  1:03.74  1:01.50  2:05.24 32.57
32 34 03005603 桑原 由布子 日本女子体育大学  1:03.98  1:01.27  2:05.25 32.64
33 36 03005574 今井 優子 立命館大学  1:04.51  1:00.76  2:05.27 32.79
34 45 03005587 大橋 亜郁 立命館大学  1:04.89  1:00.55  2:05.44 34.03
35 23 03004949 清水 香帆 専修大学  1:04.28  1:01.18  2:05.46 34.17
36 51 03004033 鈴木 彩那 武庫川女子大学  1:04.40  1:01.55  2:05.95 37.74
37 12 03005655 内山 萌 同志社大学  1:04.65  1:01.76  2:06.41 41.10
38 44 03005575 鈴木 栄子 中京大学  1:04.74  1:01.73  2:06.47 41.53
39 39 03004917 大倉 友代 順天堂大学  1:04.75  1:01.92  2:06.67 42.99
40 37 03005557 赤松 かおり 東海大学  1:05.12  1:01.74  2:06.86 44.38
41 56 03004886 波多野 希美 小海高校  1:05.74  1:01.66  2:07.40 48.31
42 29 03005578 竹谷 理恵 大東文化大学  1:05.73  1:01.70  2:07.43 48.53
43 40 03005597 相原 希美 専修大学  1:05.00  1:02.50  2:07.50 49.04
44 50 03005582 直江 美沙 中京大学  1:06.08  1:01.90  2:07.98 52.54
45 74 03004686 髙谷 陽子 白馬高校  1:06.37  1:01.89  2:08.26 54.58
46 33 03004903 波多野 真弓 早稲田大学  1:06.63  1:02.02  2:08.65 57.42
47 49 03005249 栃本 涼香 立命館大学  1:05.28  1:03.49  2:08.77 58.29
48 47 03004658 宮木 恵理香 大東文化大学  1:05.71  1:03.20  2:08.91 59.31
49 55 03004083 小柴 早紀 立命館大学  1:06.77  1:02.68  2:09.45 63.25
50 53 03004878 奥原 愛恵 武庫川女子大学  1:06.02  1:03.75  2:09.77 65.58
51 48 03005107 松下 みなと 日本大学  1:05.86  1:03.97  2:09.83 66.02
51 42 03005525 居相 はるな 武庫川女子大学  1:06.32  1:03.51  2:09.83 66.02
53 54 03005245 船坂 友希 武庫川女子大学  1:06.50  1:03.35  2:09.85 66.16
54 59 03005570 石水 絵梨香 日本体育大学  1:07.32  1:02.73  2:10.05 67.62
54 58 03004237 阿部 華枝 法政大学  1:06.27  1:03.78  2:10.05 67.62
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

56 84 03005286 村山 華奈美 京都産業大学  1:07.98  1:02.47  2:10.45 70.53
57 63 03004630 今井 美桂 日本女子体育大学  1:06.54  1:04.26  2:10.80 73.08
58 77 03005667 十川 小緒里 信州大学  1:07.75  1:03.58  2:11.33 76.95
59 67 03004071 下里 裕子 武庫川女子大学  1:08.09  1:03.27  2:11.36 77.16
60 73 03005535 有村 穂菜美 日本女子体育大学  1:07.94  1:03.51  2:11.45 77.82
61 64 03004808 平賀 智菜実 日本女子体育大学  1:07.96  1:03.66  2:11.62 79.06
61 60 03005728 皆方 琴美 慶応義塾大学  1:08.35  1:03.27  2:11.62 79.06
63 69 03005665 遊佐 咲紀 日本大学  1:08.07  1:03.98  2:12.05 82.19
64 66 03004652 宮﨑 絵梨 立教大学  1:08.58  1:05.76  2:14.34 98.88
65 81 03004450 加藤 稚子 青山学院大学  1:08.90  1:05.68  2:14.58 100.63
66 68 03004894 植田 美代加 信州大学  1:08.98  1:05.77  2:14.75 101.87
67 78 03005549 谷 悠佳子 龍谷大学  1:09.31  1:06.38  2:15.69 108.72
68 82 03004704 望月 藍香 大東文化大学  1:09.99  1:05.95  2:15.94 110.54
69 83 03005579 下村 沙織 大東文化大学  1:09.35  1:06.61  2:15.96 110.68
70 79 03005589 千明 加苗 東京女子体育大学  1:10.27  1:06.68  2:16.95 117.90
71 80 03004881 清水 笑 筑北中学校  1:11.23  1:06.47  2:17.70 123.36

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 43 03005546 川口 千鶴 東京女子体育大学

-2 65 03004890 山口 正恵 大東文化大学

-3 71 03004263 福澤 理美 東北福祉大学

-4 75 03005373 田中 優衣 武庫川女子大学

-5 76 03004848 井上 香菜子 武庫川女子大学

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 52 03005251 忠地 沙織 専修大学 Gate № 37

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 5 03005571 春原 優衣 日本体育大学

-2 70 03004923 河野 智穂 京都産業大学

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 30 03005530 茂庭 詩織 日本女子体育大学

-2 57 03004462 五十嵐 夢子 東海大学

-3 61 03004966 北浦 舞 武庫川女子大学

-4 62 03004457 渡辺 みな美 大東文化大学

-5 72 03005584 神嶋 佳那子 京都産業大学
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 13 03005565 木田 江里乃  2:00.77 9.86 9.86 0.00

2 10 03005561 柳原 明子  2:01.17 13.70 13.70 2.91

3 6 03005600 高橋 咲絵  2:01.21 16.42 - -

4 9 03004901 後藤 悠子  2:01.32 17.54 - -

5 1 03005086 千重 彩華  2:01.42 6.35 6.35 4.74

6 14 03004032 皆方 美咲  2:01.45 16.76 - -

7 38 03004112 栗栖 成美  2:01.59 35.45 - -

8 21 03005264 石井 貴子  2:01.99 36.86 - -

9 15 03005568 小野塚 彩那  2:02.23 5.93 5.93 10.64

10 7 03004094 長田 愛未  2:02.31 10.63 10.63 11.22

競技開始時のBest 5

9 15 03005568 小野塚 彩那  2:02.23 5.93

5 1 03005086 千重 彩華  2:01.42 6.35

14 11 03004991 渡邉 久瑠美  2:02.59 6.62

16 8 03005601 水口 かおり  2:02.66 6.68

1 13 03005565 木田 江里乃  2:00.77 9.86

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 35.44
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 46.47
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 29.51

計算ペナルティー

(A) 46.47 + (B) 35.44 - (C) 29.51 = 52.40 : 10 = 5.24

ミニマムペナルティー 5.90

採用ペナルティー 5.90
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